

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) 12262/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP. 992/2003
of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, permission to file Volume-II and permission to file
additional affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.12263/2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file Volume-II,
permission to file additional affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. and
with prayer for interim relief

WITH

SLP(C)No.17750-17751/2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and O/R

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. PH. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

in SLP.12262: Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

For UOI: Mr. TS. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. BK. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent 3,4: Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.

in SLP.12263,17750: Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

SSS

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List the matters after four weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

PS to Registrar

AR-cum-PS