

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12262/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP No. 992/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT, PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12263 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

permission to file volume-II and permission to file addl. affidavit and exem. from filing O.T. and

permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17750 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

permission to file volume-II and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

SLP(C) NO. 17751 of 2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and

permission to file volume-II and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.

Mr. S.Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Misra, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Maltlani, Adv.

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The grievance of the petitioners have to be sorted out keeping in view the

decision of this Court in M.P.State Electricity Board Vs. Union of India & Ors.
2006

(9) Scale 194. Let necessary steps be taken in this regard within a period of three

months.

Call after three months.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Radha R.Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master