

S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 2 6 2 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 3 in W P No. 9 9 2 / 2 0 0 3 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

ASHI S H CH EM B U R K A R & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M. P. E L E C T R I C I T Y B O A R D & ORS. Respondent(s)

WI T H S L P (C) NO. 1 2 2 6 3 of 2 0 0 4
S L P (C) NO. 1 7 7 5 0 of 2 0 0 4
S L P (C) NO. 1 7 7 5 1 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P , exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, permission to file Volume II P E R M I S S I O N TO F I L E
ADDI T I O N A L A F F I D A V I T , P E R M I S S I O N TO F I L E V O L U M E- II and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ra mji Srinavas a n, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia , Adv

Mr. B. Dutta, A S G
Mr. T.S. Doabia, S r. Adv.
Ms. Raja ni Ohri Lal, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahar a , Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Vivek Tankh a , S r . Adv.
Mr. Harsh P ath a k , Adv.
Ms. Ratna Ka ul, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Vikr ant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. B. Krishn a Pr a s a d , Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava , Adv

Mr. Ra kes h Uttamchandr a Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after three weeks.

In the meantime learned counsel for the State of U.P
shall find out as to the effect of the undertaking given.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P S to Registra r

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master