

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12262/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2003 in WP No. 992/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ASHISH CHEMBURKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file Volume-II, permission to file additional affidavit and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12263 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file Volume-II, permission to file additional affidavit, exemption from filing O.T and permission to file rejoinder affidavit

SLP(C) NO. 17750 of 2004 - Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file Volume-II and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for I/Relief & O/Report

SLP(C) NO. 17751 of 2004 - With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file Volume-II, permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. D.s. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matters after three weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh shall  
comply with the order dated 24.8.2007.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master